

WorldRisk Assistance Card

Name of Insured Organization

ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITIES FOR RESEARCH IN ASTRON

Policy Number:

WS11009281

Please note this is not a credit card or medical insurance card

Call Travel Guard, when you are traveling outside the USA and Canada on a trip sponsored by the insured organization and you need help finding or arranging services such as:

- > Medical Assistance and Travel Medical Emergency Services
- > Personal and Pre-Trip Services
- > Legal Assistance
- > Emergency Cash From Personal Funding Source
- > Lost Baggage or Passport Assistance
- > Insurance Coordination
- Evacuation and Repatriation
- > Emergency Message Center
- > Other General Assistance

Travel Guard can be reached collect at +01 (817) 826-7008 or within the U.S. or Canada, call (800) 401-2678.

The availability of services is subject to the terms and conditions of the policy to the insured. All products are written by insurance company subsidiaries or affiliates of AIG Property Casualty, Inc.

In all cases, the medical professional, medical facility and/or attorney suggested by Travel Guard to the eligible person pursuant to the Service Agreement (Agreement) are not employees or agents of Travel Guard, and the final selection of the medical professional, medical facility and/or legal counsel is the insured's choice. Travel Guard assumes no responsibility for any medical advice and/or legal counsel given by the medical professional, medical facility and/or attorney, nor shall Travel Guard be liable for the negligence or other wrongful acts or omissions of any of the legal and/or health care professionals providing direct service pursuant to the Agreement. The insured shall not have any recourse against Travel Guard by reason of its suggestion of, or contact with, a medical professional, medical facility and/or attorney.

Travel Guard makes every effort to refer the insured to the appropriate providers and is not responsible for the quality of results provided. Services shall not be available if the insurance policy or specific coverage is no longer in effect or the policy limit has been exhausted. By requesting assistance, the insured agrees to assign Travel Guard the right to recover any incurred expenses from any of the insured's responsible insurers.

WorldRisk Assistance Card
Name of Insured Organization

TRAVEL GUARD

ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITIES FOR RESEARCH IN ASTRON

Policy Number:

WS11009281

Please note this is not a credit card or medical insurance card

Call Travel Guard, when you are traveling outside the USA and Canada on a trip sponsored by the insured organization and you need help finding or arranging services such as:

- > Medical Assistance and Travel Medical Emergency Services
- > Personal and Pre-Trip Services
- Legal Assistance
- > Emergency Cash from personal funding source
- > Lost Baggage or Passport Assistance
- Insurance Coordination
- Evacuation and Repatriation
- > Emergency Message Center
- Other General Assistance

Travel Guard can be reached collect at +01 (817) 826-7008 or within the U.S. or Canada, call (800) 401-2678.

The availability of services is subject to the terms and conditions of the policy to the insured. All products are written by insurance company subsidiaries or affiliates of AIG Property Casualty, Inc.

In all cases, the medical professional, medical facility and/or attorney suggested by Travel Guard to the eligible person pursuant to the Service Agreement (Agreement) are not employees or agents of Travel Guard, and the final selection of the medical professional, medical facility and/or legal counsel is the insured's choice. Travel Guard assumes no responsibility for any medical advice and/or legal counsel given by the medical professional, medical facility and/or attorney, nor shall Travel Guard be liable for the negligence or other wrongful acts or omissions of any of the legal and/or health care professionals providing direct service pursuant to the Agreement. The insured shall not have any recourse against Travel Guard by reason of its suggestion of, or contact with, a medical professional, medical facility and/or attorney.

Travel Guard makes every effort to refer the insured to the appropriate providers and is not responsible for the quality of results provided. Services shall not be available if the insurance policy or specific coverage is no longer in effect or the policy limit has been exhausted. By requesting assistance, the insured agrees to assign Travel Guard the right to recover any incurred expenses from any of the insured's responsible insurers.

93640 AMS 03/10

93640 AMS 03/10